
COUNT AS OF 07/01/2023

TOTAL PHARMACISTS: MALE FEMALE 7-COUNTY METRO AREA

Active      =

Inactive    =

Emeritus  =

 9,390

 238

 628

 4,174

 63

 230

 3,486

 107

 391

Count by Age Group: 20-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 61-70 71-

Male:

TYPE GREATER MN OUT OF STATE 7-COUNTY METRO AREA

Emeritus  =

Inactive    =

Active      =  1,515

 29

 128

 5,889

 131

 237

Female:

TYPE GREATER MN OUT OF STATE 7-COUNTY METRO AREA

Emeritus  =

Inactive    =

Active      =
 2,652

 34

 102

 1,102

 34

 145

 1,688

 18

 64

 872

 45

 115

 1,547

 81

 71

 1,280 3,230 2,226 1,578 879  197

Work: In-state Out-of-state

A. Retail

B. Hospital

C. Long Term Care

D. Clinical Pharmacy

E. Parenteral-Enternal/Home Health Care

F. Nuclear

G. Manufacturer/Wholesaler

H. Pharmacy Benefits Manager

I. Teaching/Government

J. Relief

K. Other, Pharmacy Related

L. Other, Non-pharmacy Related

M. Unemployed

N. Retired

 2,354  368

 1,647  360

 276  57

 675  121

 65  6

 14  10
 49  21

 256  29

 96  78

 50  15

 480  189

 47  20

 677  268

 148  56



COUNT AS OF 07/01/2023

TOTAL TECHNICIANS:  9,551

# Technicians in the 7-county metro area:  4,329

TOTAL MALE:

7-County Metro Area:

Greater Minnesota:

Out-of-State:

 1,962

 1,032

 825

 103

TOTAL FEMALE:

7-County Metro Area:

Greater Minnesota:

Out-of-State:

 7,564

 3,289

 3,881
 371

Count by Age Group: 20-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 61-70 71-

3,130 2,614  1,563 1,298 574  56

Work:

A. Retail

B. Hospital

C. Long Term Care

D. Parenteral-Enternal/Home Health Care

E. Nuclear

F. Other, Pharmacy Related

G. Other, Non-pharmacy Related

H. Unemployed

 2,582

 974

 489

 42
 8

 168

 21

 747

COUNT AS OF 03/01/2023

PHARMACIES:  2,112 TOTAL 7-COUNTY METRO AREA

Community Pharmacy/Non-chain:

Community Pharmacy/Chain:

Hospitals: Public:

Private:

Satellite:

Parenteral-Enteral/Home Health Care:

Nursing Home:

Nuclear:

Non-resident:

Federal:

 156

 451

 48

 252

 33  7

 42  9
 2  0

 7  5

 7  3
 6  1

 417

 7  1



COUNT AS OF 07/01/2023

WHOLESALERS:  931

In-state:

Out-of-state:

 92

 839

MANUFACTURERS:

In-state:

Out-of-state:

MEDICAL GAS DISTRIBUTORS:

In-state:

Out-of-state:

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE RESEARCHERS:

In-state:

Out-of-state:

 1,050

 98
 952

 110

 81

 29

 11

 10

 0

INTERNS:

PRECEPTORS:

 1,273

 1,821


