COUNT AS OF 07/01/2023

TOTAL PHARMACISTS:		MALE		FEMALE	7-COUNTY METRO AREA	
Active =	9,390	3,486		5,889		4,174
Inactive =	238	107		131		63
Emeritus =	628	391		237	230	
Count by Age Group:	20-30	31-40	41-50	51-60	61-70	71-
	1,280	3,230	2,226	1,578	879	197

Male:

TYPE	GREATER MN	OUT OF STATE	7-COUNTY METRO AREA
Active =	1,102	872	1,515
Inactive =	34	45	29
Emeritus =	145	115	128

Female:

TYPE	GREATER MN	OUT OF STATE	7-COUNTY METRO AREA
Active =	1,688	1,547	2,652
Inactive =	18	81	34
Emeritus =	64	71	102

Work:		<u>In-state</u>	Out-of-state	
A.	Retail	2,354	368	
B.	Hospital	1,647	360	
C.	Long Term Care	276	57	
D.	Clinical Pharmacy	675	121	
E.	Parenteral-Enternal/Home Health Care	65	6	
F.	Nuclear	14	10	
G.	Manufacturer/Wholesaler	49	21	
H.	Pharmacy Benefits Manager	256	29	
I.	Teaching/Government	96	78	
J.	Relief	50	15	
K.	Other, Pharmacy Related	480	189	
L.	Other, Non-pharmacy Related	47	20	
M.	Unemployed	677	268	
N.	Retired	148	56	

COUNT AS OF 07/01/2023

TOTAL TECHNICIANS:				9,551			
# Technicians in the 7-county metro area:			4,329				
TOTAL M	IALE:			1,962			
TOTAL I	7-County Metro A Greater Minnesota Out-of-State: 7-County Metro A Greater Minneso Out-of-State: Age Group:	a: Area:	31-40 2,614	1,032 825 103 7,564 3,289 3,881 371 41-50 1,563	51-60 1,298	61-70 574	71- 56
B. F. C. L. D. P. E. N. F. C. G. C.	Retail Hospital Long Term Care Parenteral-Enterna Nuclear Other, Pharmacy R Other, Non-pharma Jnemployed	Related	n Care		2,582 974 489 42 8 168 21 747		

COUNT AS OF 03/01/2023

PHARMACIES:	2,112	TOTAL	7-COUNTY METRO AREA
Community Pharmacy/Non-chain:		156	48
Community Pharmacy/Chain:		451	252
Hospitals:	Public:	33	7
	Private:	42	9
	Satellite:	2	0
Parenteral-Enteral/Home Health Care:		7	5
Nursing Home:		7	3
Nuclear:		6	1
Non-resident:		417	
Federal:		7	1

COUNT AS OF 07/01/2023

WHOLESALERS:	931	
In-state: Out-of-state:	92 839	
MANUFACTURERS:	1,050	
In-state: Out-of-state:	98 952	
MEDICAL GAS DISTRIBU	TORS: 110	
In-state: Out-of-state:	81 29	
CONTROLLED SUBSTAN	CE RESEARCHERS:	11
In-state: Out-of-state:	10 0	
INTERNS:	1,273	

1,821

PRECEPTORS: